Contents:                                                                           Page: Contents:                                                                    Page:
Introduction  2
Polygon Inserts and Toolholders 2-17
Product Identification - Inserts 3
Grooving and Turning 4
Grooving, Circlip Ring Grooves 5
Grooving and Profiling (full radius) 6
Parting Off and Grooving 7-8

GT25 R 1.5ISO 1.5 .043
Insert Size L
mm Ordering Code Pitch TPI Y
25
GT25 R 56UN 56 .024
GT25 R 40UN 40 .028
GT25 R 32UN 32 .028
GT25 R 24UN 24 .031
Right Version
.32
BLUK20
P
M
K
N
S
≤45 HRcH
BLUK20
P
M
K
N
S
≤45 HRcH
L
Right hand cutting
Right hand cutting
External thread
External thread
 First choice         Alternative
®
Swiss-Line
A08-11
Carmex inch 2022.indb   11Carmex inch 2022.indb   11 16/06/2022   14:0616/06/2022   14:06
Product Identif ication - Polygon Toolholders
External Toolholders
R = Right Hand
L = Left Hand
Length of
Toolholders
K = 4.9
E = External
B=	Internal
      Coolant
S= 	Slim
PG = Polygon Swiss
           Toolholder
PG E B R K1010
Shank Cross Section
0375=.375
1010 = 10 x 10 mm
For L.H, specify PGE L instead of PGE R
Insert Size
L mm Ordering Code B H L1 L F F1
Insert
Screw
Torx+
Key
Torx+
25
PGER 0315 K .315 .315 .31 4.9 .375 .375 S26PD K11P
PGER 0375 K .375 .375 .31 4.9 .375 .375 S26PD K11P
PGER 0500 K .500 .500 .31 4.9 .500 .500 S26PD K11P
PGER 0625 K .625 .625 .31 4.9 .625 .625 S26PD K11P
PGER 0750 K .750 .750 .31 4.9 .750 .750 S26PD K11P
40
PGER 0375 K40 .375 .375 .51 4.9 .375 .375 S26PD K11P
PGER 0500 K40 .500 .500 .51 4.9 .500 .500 S26PD K11P
PGER 0625 K40 .625 .625 .51 4.9 .625 .625 S26PD K11P
PGER 0750 K40 .750 .750 .51 4.9 .750 .750 S26PD K11P
PGER 1000 K40 1 1 .51 5.9 1 1 S26PD K11P
F1
L1

A08-34
Carmex inch 2022.indb   34Carmex inch 2022.indb   34 16/06/2022   14:0616/06/2022   14:06
Product Identification - Ordering Codes
G4 Inserts
R = Grooving and Profiling
(Full Radius)
P = Parting and Grooving
T  =  Threading
Width
W05 = .0020
W06 = .0024
Radius
R04 = .0016
R05 = .0020
A60 = 60° thread
A55 = 55° thread
Depth
T45 = .177
T65 = .256
R    = Right Hand Cutting
L    =	Left Hand Cutting
RR =	Right Hand Cutting
	 Right version
RL =	 Right Hand Cutting
	 Left version
LR =	 Left Hand Cutting
	 Right version
LL =	 Left Hand Cutting
	 Left version
RN =	Right Hand Cutting
	 Neutral version
LN =	Left Hand Cutting
	 Neutral version
Carbide Grade:
BLU = PVD triple coating
K20 = Uncoated
Swiss Groove with 4
cutting edge
Inserts Type: G4, TG4
G4 W08R T14 BLU
®
Swiss-Line
A08-35
Carmex inch 2022.indb   35Carmex inch 2022.indb   35 16/06/2022   14:0616/06/2022   14:06
Grooving
For L.H, specify G4 L instead of G4 R
Insert
Type Ordering Code W±.001 T max R MAX
DIAM. Feed inch/rev
G4
G4 R W05 T16 .020 .063 0 3.94 .0004-.0024
G4 R W06 T16 .024 .063 0 3.94 .0004-.0024
G4 R W07 T18 .028 .071 0 3.94 .0004-.0024
G4 R W08 T20 .031 .079 0 3.94 .0008-.0028
G4 R W10 T25 .039 .098 .002 3.94 .0008-.0035
G4 R W12 T30 .047 .118 .002 3.94 .0008-.0035
G4 R W14 T30 .055 .118 .002 3.94 .0008-.0047
G4 R W15 T30 .059 .118 .002 3.94 .0008-.0047
G4 R W16 T35 .063 .138 .002 3.94 .0008-.0047
G4 R W17 T40 .067 .157 .002 3.94 .0008-.0047
G4 R W20 T40 .079 .157 .002 3.94 .0008-.0051
TG4
TG4 R W22 T50 .089 .197 .002 3.94 .0008-.0055
TG4 R W25 T50 .098 .197 .002 3.94 .0008-.0055
TG4 R W27 T55 .108 .217 .002 3.94 .0008-.0047
TG4 R W30 T65 .118 .256 .004 3.94 .0008-.0047
TG4 R W32 T65 .125 .256 .004 3.94 .0008-.0047
TG4 R W35 T65 .138 .256 .004 3.94 .0008-.0047
BLUK20
P

A08-44
Carmex inch 2022.indb   44Carmex inch 2022.indb   44 16/06/2022   14:0616/06/2022   14:06
Product Identification - Ordering Codes
G6 Inserts
R	 =	 Full Radius
P	 =	 Parting
B	 =	 Back Turning
F	 =	 Front Turning
T  =  Threading
Width
W06 = .024
W08 = .031
Radius
R05 = .020
R08 = .031
A30 = 30°
Threading
A60 = 60° thread
A55 = 55° thread
Depth
T11 = .043
T14 = .055
T18 = .071
T25 = .098
T30 = .118
T33 = .130
T38 = .150
R    = Right Hand Cutting
L    =	Left Hand Cutting
RR =	Right Hand Cutting
	 Right version
RL =	 Right Hand Cutting
	 Left version
LR =	 Left Hand Cutting
	 Right version
LL =	 Left Hand Cutting
	 Left version
RN =	Right Hand Cutting
	 Neutral version
LN =	Left Hand Cutting
	 Neutral version
Carbide Grade:
BLU = PVD triple coating
K20 = Uncoated
G6  =	Swiss Groove
		  with 6 cutting edge
TG6=	T type for wider
		  grooves
G6 W08R T14 BLU
®
Swiss-Line
A08-45
Carmex inch 2022.indb   45Carmex inch 2022.indb   45 16/06/2022   14:0616/06/2022   14:06
Grooving
For L.H, specify G6 L instead of G6 R
Insert
Type Ordering Code W±.001 T max R Feed inch/rev
G6
G6 R W06 T11 .024 .043 0 .0004-.002
G6 R W08 T14 .031 .055 0 .0008-.003
G6 R W10 T18 .039 .071 .002 .0008-.004
G6 R W15 T33 .059 .130 .002 .0008-.005
G6 R W20 T38 .079 .150 .004 .0008-.005
G6 R W25 T38 .098 .150 .004 .0008-.006
TG6 G6 R W30 T38 .118 .150 .004 .0008-.005
G6 R W40 T38 .157 .150 .004 .0008-.005
BLUK20
P
M
K
N
S
≤45 HRcH